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2015-2016 NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
MECKLENBURG COUNTY DELEGATION MEMBERS
SERVING IN THE LEGISLATURE

NORTH CAROLINA SENATE

Email Address

District - Member NCGA Address Telephone
No.
37 Sen. Jeff Jackson 16 W. Jones St. Rm 1104 (919) Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 715-8331
38 Sen. Joel D. M. Ford 16 W. Jones St. Rm 1119 (919) Joel.Ford@ncleg.net
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5955
-39 Sen. Bob Rucho 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Bob.Rucho@ncleg.net
Rm 300-A 733-5655
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
40 Sen. Joyce Waddell 300 N. Salisbury St. {919) Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.
Rm 515 733-5650 | net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
41 Sen. Jeff Tarte 16 W. Jones St. Rm 2108 (919) Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 715-3050
NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
District Member NCGA Address Telephone Email Address
No. ‘
88 Rep. Rob Bryan 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Rob. Bryan@ncleg.net
Rm 536 733-5607 '
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
92 Rep. Charles Jeter 16 W. Jones St. Rm 2226 (919) Charles.Jeter@ncleg.
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5654 | net
98 Rep. John Bradford 16 W. Jones St. Rm 2123 (919) John.Bradford@ncleg.
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5828 | net
99 Rep. Rodney Moore 16 W. Jones St. Rm 1219 (919) Rodney.Moore@ncleg.
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5606 | net
100 Rep. Tricia Cotham 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Tricia.Cotham@nc.leg
Rm 402 715-0706 | .net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 |
101 Rep. Beverly Earle 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Beverly.Earle@nc.leg
Rm 514 715-2530 | .net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
102 Rep. Becky Carney 16 W. Jones St. Rm 1221 (919) Becky.Carney@ncleg
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5827 | .net
103 Rep. William Brawiey 300 N. Salsibury St. (919) Bill. Brawley@ncleg
Rm 534 733-5800 | .net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
104 Rep. Dan Bishop 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Dan.Bishop@ncleg
Rm 607 715-3009 | .net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
105 Rep. Jacqueline 16 W. Jones St. Rm 2213 (919) Jacqueline.Schaffer@
Schaffer Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5886 | ncleg.net
106 Rep. Carla Cunningham | 16 W. Jones St. Rm 1109 (919) Carla.Cunningham@
Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 733-5807 | ncleg.net
107 Rep. Kelly Alexander 300 N. Salisbury St. (919) Kelly.Alexander@
Rm 404 733-6778 | ncleg.net
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925




